THE DATASHEET OF
TPS2082DR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
TPS2080, TPS2081, TPS2082 DUAL
TPS2085, TPS2086, TPS2087 QUAD
SLVS202B–SEPTEMBER 2000–REVISED OCTOBER 2007

(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
TPS2080D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2080 Samples
TPS2080DG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2080 Samples
TPS2080DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2080 Samples
TPS2081D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2081 Samples
TPS2082D ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2082 Samples
TPS2082DR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2082 Samples
TPS2085D ACTIVE SOIC D 16 40 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2085 Samples
TPS2085DR ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2085 Samples
TPS2087D ACTIVE SOIC D 16 40 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2087 Samples
TPS2087DR ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 85 2087 Samples
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in a new design.